
 

CONFERENCE TOPIC DAY DATE TIME LOCATION CHAIR
Education Estimating Conference PreK-12 Enrollment Impact Wednesday 30-May 9:00 AM 117 Knott EDR

Revenue Estimating Conference Measures Affecting Revenue, Changes to Affected 

Conference Packages, Post-Session Outlooks, 

Adjusted Monthlies

Wednesday 30-May 1:30 PM 117 Knott EDR

Education Estimating Conference PreK-12 COFTE Enrollment Tuesday 5-Jun 9:00 AM 117 Knott EDR

Education Estimating Conference PreK-12 COFTE Enrollment Thursday 28-Jun 9:00 AM 117 Knott EDR

Demographic Estimating Conference Florida Population Monday 9-Jul 1:30 PM 117 Knott Governor
Social Services Estimating Conference TANF Caseload & Expenditures Tuesday 10-Jul 1:30 PM 117 Knott EDR
Economic Estimating Conference National Economic Thursday 12-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott House

Revenue Estimating Conference PECO Bond Rates Tuesday 17-Jul 8:30 AM 117 Knott EDR

Revenue Estimating Conference Unclaimed Property Tuesday 17-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott Governor

Revenue Estimating Conference Article V Revenues Wednesday 18-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott Senate

Economic Estimating Conference Interest Rates Used in Appropriations Thursday 19-Jul 8:30 AM 117 Knott EDR

Economic Estimating Conference Florida Economic Thursday 19-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott Governor

Self-Insurance Estimating Conference Risk Management Trust Fund Monday 23-Jul 1:30 PM 117 Knott EDR

Education Estimating Conference PreK-12 Enrollment Tuesday 24-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott EDR

Criminal Justice Estimating Conference Criminal Justice Tuesday 24-Jul 1:30 PM 117 Knott EDR

Revenue Estimating Conference Slots, Indian Gaming Wednesday 25-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott EDR

Social Services Estimating Conference Medicaid and Kidcare Caseloads Wednesday 25-Jul 1:30 PM 117 Knott EDR

Revenue Estimating Conference Highway Safety Revenues Friday 27-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott Governor

Revenue Estimating Conference Gross Receipts, Communication Services Tax (CST) Friday 27-Jul 1:30 PM 117 Knott House

Revenue Estimating Conference Ad Valorem Tuesday 31-Jul 9:00 AM 117 Knott Governor

Revenue Estimating Conference PECO Wednesday 1-Aug 8:30 AM 117 Knott Governor

Revenue Estimating Conference Lottery Wednesday 1-Aug 1:30 PM 117 Knott Senate

Self-Insurance Estimating Conference State Employees' Health Insurance Thursday 2-Aug 9:00 AM 117 Knott House

Education Estimating Conference Florida College System Enrollment Thursday 2-Aug 2:00 PM 117 Knott Senate

Education Estimating Conference Student Financial Aid Thursday 2-Aug 3:15 PM 117 Knott House

Revenue Estimating Conference Transportation Revenues Friday 3-Aug 9:00 AM 117 Knott Senate

Social Services Estimating Conference FMAP Monday 6-Aug 9:00 AM 117 Knott EDR

Social Services Estimating Conference Kidcare Expenditures Monday 6-Aug 9:15 AM 117 Knott EDR

Social Services Estimating Conference Medicaid Expenditures and Long-Term Expenditures 

(Managed Care Rates)

Monday 6-Aug 1:30 PM 117 Knott EDR

Early Learning Programs Education Conference Voluntary Pre-K Tuesday 7-Aug 9:00 AM 117 Knott EDR

Revenue Estimating Conference Tobacco Tax and Surcharge; Tobacco Settlement Tuesday 7-Aug 2:00 PM 117 Knott House

Revenue Estimating Conference Fiscally Constrained Counties Thursday 9-Aug 8:30 AM 117 Knott EDR

Revenue Estimating Conference Outlooks for Education Enhancement Trust Fund, 

Tobacco Settlement Trust Fund, State School Trust 

Fund, and General Revenue Year End

Thursday 9-Aug 9:30 AM 117 Knott EDR

Revenue Estimating Conference General Revenue Thursday 16-Aug 9:00 AM 117 Knott Senate

Conferences shaded in blue have been added or revised since previous schedule.
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